What if I need to change my appointment?

If you are unable to attend your appointment please call 1800 675 398.

What if I'm feeling sick/have symptoms?

If you are feeling unwell/experiencing COVID-19 symptoms, please call 1800 675 398, get tested and isolate until you receive your test results.

Which vaccine will I receive for my booster?

Pfizer or Moderna booster doses will be provided to all eligible community members, regardless of which vaccine you received for your first two doses.

What if I feel unwell after my booster?

Some people experience minor side effects a couple of days after their vaccine. If you are worried about your symptoms contact your GP.

Call 000 only if you are experiencing severe symptoms or having an allergic reaction.

To note:

You will need to provide proof of when you received your second dose of vaccine when you arrive. A COVID-19 digital vaccination certificate from the Service Victoria app will suffice.

Book your vaccination

Phone: 1800 675 398
Press 0 for an interpreter
Visit: health.gov.au
Contact your GP, visit: hotdoc.com.au



Safe. Effective. Free.



Are you due for a booster?

All Australians aged 16 years and over are now eligible

1800 675 398

Press 0 for an interpreter

health.gov.au



If you had your second dose of the COVID-19 vaccine three or more months ago, you are now eligible for a third booster shot.

A booster dose will continue to protect you, your loved ones and your community against COVID-19.

Visit: health.gov.au

Call: 1800 675 398. Press 0 for an interpreter

Winter booster dose of the COVID-19 vaccine

The Australian Technical Advisory Group recommends an additional booster dose of COVID-19 vaccine to increase vaccine protection before winter for selected groups.

These eligible groups are:

- · Adults aged 65 and older
- · Residents of aged care or disability care facilities
- People aged 16 years and older with severe immunocompromise
- Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander people aged 50 years and older

The additional winter booster dose can be given from 4 months or longer after the person has received their first booster dose, or from 4 months after confirmed SARS-CoV-2 infection, if infection occurred since the person's first COVID-19 booster dose.

Have questions about COVID-19 vaccination?

If you have questions about getting vaccinated, speak to your GP. Your doctor is the best person to answer all your questions about COVID-19 vaccines, current medications and your health.

Frankston Community Vaccination Hub

Peninsula Health is currently providing the COVID-19 booster vaccinations to people aged 16 years and over at the Frankston Community Vaccination Hub.

Where is the clinic located?

Level 1, Balmoral building, Bayside Centre. Enter at the corner of Shannon and Station Street Malls and take the escalator/lift to Level 1.

Is there disability access to the clinic?

Yes, there is a lift located next to the escalators. To make an appointment for people with a disability, please contact Peninsula Health's Disability Liaison Officer on 03 5971 9149 or 0434 819 268 or email DisabilityLiaison@phcn.vic.gov.au

What are the clinic's opening hours?

Mon to Wed, Sat to Sun 9:30am-5pm Thurs to Fri 11:30am-7pm

Do I have to book a vaccination appointment?

COVID-19 booster doses are available at the Frankston Community Vaccination Hub on a walk-in basis. To ensure you are vaccinated on the day, we highly recommend booking an appointment.

Book your vaccination

Phone: 1800 675 398
Press 0 for an interpreter
Visit: health gov au

Contact your GP

For a list of GPs in your area, visit: hotdoc com au

If you have a pre-existing medical condition and/or disability, speak with your GP before making a booking.



Safe. Effective. Free.